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Reclassified

ERN
Note i Note i

TCNo OCI No (KH, [Title Class| 0 °™  Note in English otetm
French

ENG, FR) Khmer

Photograph

P depicting P p

E3/3261 D313/1.2.205 00416561 ser;olrjcl)e_;]der P 00416561 P 00416561 00416561

Chea

01009860-
01009875,
E3/9841 - 01252203-
01252221

List of
prisoners 01009860-
taken in (list 01009875 01252203

of prisoners)

00188870-
00188875;
00239745. .
E3/3597 | D369/27.2 00239750; Name List P - . -
00776252-

00776261

00021057-| S-21 List of

E3/3180  D312.1.2 00021058; | CPK officers
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-

00832835-
00832836

in various
ministries
provided by

enemy

E3/961

D108/26.2

00090147-
00090150;
00181611-
00181616;
00812755-
00812761

Annex 2:
Name list of
traitors have
been sent by

Thai to

Cambodia

00090147

00812756

E3/2269

D108/26.31

01010578-
01010581

00181640
00181642
00869779

Annex 31: S
21 Prisoner
List
containing
names of
prisoners
sent to
Kampuchea

from

Thailand

01010578-
01010581

00181640-

00181641

00869779

E3/8447

D159/4.24

00288587,
00784632-
00784633;
00810091-
00810092

Annex A23:
S-21 Escaped
Prisoners
List dated
27-11-1976

P

00288587

00784632-
00784633

00810091-
00810092

E3/2231

D108/26.22

00088720-
00088721;
00785257-
00785259;
00727398-
00727400

Annex 22: S
21 Prisoner
List
containing
names of
prisoners to
be kept
35-56

00785258-

00785259

00727439-
00727400

E3/3858

D83-Annex-
00005

00009195-
00009198;
00837615-
00837615;
00848737
00848752

Names of
prisoners

executed on

12-5-1977

E3/1851

00079588;
00250783;

S21

Confession

00079588

00250783

00759986-
00759994
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00759986-1 of LACH
00759994 | Dara alias
Than
Name of
00040034; | prisoners of
E3/1946 00184006; Social P -
00727424\ Ministry
Section
Annex 193:
' 00040035; Name y f 00187859
E3/2213 | D108/26.193 100187859-| P00 %0 b 100040035
Social 00184006
00184006 o
Ministry
Section
S21
00076349-: Confession
00076373; of LACH
00768111-| Vary alias 00076349- 00768111- 00782159-
E3/1551 | D366/7.1.96 00768131; Nan (Nuon 00076373 00768131 00782176
00782159- Chea's niece,
00782176 | Thirith's
deputy)
S21
Prisoner List
00087011;| containing
E3/8539  D108/26.25 i00181636;! namesof [P 00087011 00181636
- prisoners
from the
MFA
00075059- S21
00075560; | Confession
’ 1001 .
£3/1857 00193545-1 of MAEN p 00075059- 0076?)%?93055953545 00733677
00193555, Tol alias 00075560
00764001; Men Tol
007636717 alias Sat
[Corrected
00162476, | 2 AAnnex &
List statistic
E3/1048 D108/50/1.6 00193064; , 00162476 00193064 00229039
of collective-
00229039 .
eating forces
totaling
fangsngmanwugaisnisfuinimi§fif-od §4e Boos/anmmn: 5
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45,110 in

number

E3/8386

D366/7.1.135

00002637
00002640;
00521631
00521634
00532733-
00532736

S-21 (K:8):

Circulations

0002637-
0002640

00521631-
00521634

00532733-
00532736

E3/3181

D366/17.1.146

00088688-
00088691;
00728978
00728982,
00784611-
00784615

S-21 List of
prisoners
died on
3,4,7 and
12/10/71

00728980

E3/10077

01012991,
01245974

Reported to
Brother
about two
prisoners
escaped

from prison

01012991

01245974

E3/10087

01159473;
01245975

Name list of
prisoners

which fatten
up

01115973

01245975

E3/9955

01012143;
01249682

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

8/1/11

01012123

01249682

E3/9967

01012234

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

5/3/11

01012234

E3/9960

01012175

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

23/2/71

01012175

E3/9966

01012206

Daily

controlling

01012206
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list of

prisoners on

29/3/117

E3/9970

01012237

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

8/5/77

P

01012237

E3/10008

01012334

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

14/10/77

01012334

E3/10009

01012336

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

23/10/11

P

01012336

E3/10035

01012377

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

30/12/77

P

01012377

E3/2285

D108/26.86

00873122
00873671

List of

prisoners

00009094-
00009096

00873193

00873201

E3/9985

01012278

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

01/7/117

P

01012278

E3/9984

01012277

Daily
controlling
list of

prisoners on

30/6/11

P

01012277

E3/9763

E319/21.3.34

01068030-
01068044;
01079331-
01079345;

Written
Record of
Interview
Witness
SENG

P
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KHEANG

E3/8763

00008082

00008085;
00182979-
00182985

S-21

Prisoner List

E3/10264

00989142-
00989149;
01249736
01249747

Name of
prisoners of
Division
920, Set free
on

26/11/11

01249736
01249741

E3/719

01244972-
01244975;
01248190-
01248191;
01245970-

Partial

transcript of

documentary

"The
Angkar"

01248211

01245973

Other documents (No Change)

TC No

OCIJ No

ERN (KH,
ENG, FR)

Title

Class

Note in

Khmer

Note in

English

Note in

French

E1/54.1

00356696-
00356783;
00356588-
00356695;
00357643-
00357759

Transcript of
Proceedings - "Duch"
Trial - 27 July 2009
11:53

=

00356640-
00356641

00795730-
00795731

E3/1581

DA43/1V-
Annex

18

00172999-
00173034;
00822294-
00822318;
00224083

Annex 18: 181bbkkh

Colour copy Excerpt of

Confession of Heng
Pech alias Chhan

00172999-
00173800

00822994-
00822995

00224083

E3/407

D232/53

00401313-
00401320;
00406220-
00406227,
00422277-
00422285

Written Record of
Interview of CHAOM
Se, dated 08-11-2009
6

000401318

00406224

00422281
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Speech by Comrade
00224451- Nuon Chea, Deputy
00224456; Secretary of the Central
£3/199 ) 00065911- Commitfee of the
00065918; Communist Party of
00612293-  Kampuchea at the
00612300 Bangquet of the Assembly
of people in Peking
00354785-
00354858; T e of
ranscript o
00354589-
E1/51.1 - 0035:682 Proceedings - "Duch" P - 00354781
’ ial - 200
00354684- Trial - 20 July 2009
00354784
im/senfiaEenaimes
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